

Certificate of participation

Certificate of participation 2023 of Reclay Systems GmbH (ZVSR-ID: DE 6005973594801) for packaging subject to system participation requirements

for the period: 01.01.2023 until 31.12.2023

The company ShandongYijialeSmartHomeTechnologyCo..ltd with the registration number: DE2696930495734 and customer ID: 204589

is a manufacturer of packaging subject to system participation within the meaning of Section 3 (8) of the Act on the Placing on the Market, the Taking Back and the High-quality Recycling of Packaging (Packaging Act - VerpackG) of 05.07.2017 (BGBI. I p. 2234 et seg.) in the currently applicable version with the current amendment of Article 2 of the Act of 22 September 2021 (BGBI. I p. 4363). It is subject to the obligations of the Packaging Act with regard to this packaging.

Since 01.01.2023, Reclay Systems GmbH has ensured the participation of the packaging reported to it for ShandongYijialeSmartHomeTechnologyCo.,ltd by Sunwell in a system in accordance with Section 7 (1) of the German Packaging Act (VerpackG) and has assumed the legally compliant processing of the associated requirements on its behalf.

Reclay Systems GmbH, as a system established nationwide within the meaning of Section 3 (16) of the Packaging Act, accordingly guarantees the take-back, collection and sorting as well as proper recycling of the collected materials in accordance with the requirements of the Packaging Act with regard to the packaging subject to system participation reported to it.

Antti Tiilikainen **Managing Director** Theodora Pangaribuan **Head of Telesales**

Austraße 34, 35745 Herborn E-Mail reclaysystems@reclay-group.com, www.reclay-group.com

